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jhbnm1@gmail.com

From: Chavez, Corina, PED <Corina.Chavez2@ped.nm.gov>
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2023 9:11 AM
To: Brauer, Alan, PED
Cc: Perea, Sharyn, PED; Russell, Brigette, PED
Subject: FW: Proposed Rulemaking, Next Steps
Attachments: Notice of Proposed Rulemaking_May 4.pdf

Dear Chair Brauer and Commissioners, 
A ached please find the no ce and next steps on the rule. 
Best, 
Corina 
 

From: Terrazas, Denise, PED <Denise.Terrazas@ped.nm.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 2:17 PM 
To: Chavez, Corina, PED <Corina.Chavez2@ped.nm.gov>; Valtierrez, Mayra, PED <Mayra.Valtierrez@ped.nm.gov>; 
MarlowGeter, Anne, PED <Anne.MarlowGeter@ped.nm.gov>; Jaquez, Jenna, PED <Jenna.Jaquez@ped.nm.gov>; 
Walendziak, Phoebe, PED <phoebe.walendziak@ped.nm.gov>; Flanagan, Seana, PED <Seana.Flanagan@ped.nm.gov> 
Cc: Frostad, Gregory, PED <Gregory.Frostad@ped.nm.gov>; Tager, Geoffrey, PED <Geoffrey.Tager@ped.nm.gov>; 
Rodriguez, Aaron, PED <Aaron.Rodriguez2@ped.nm.gov>; Force, Kevin, PED <Kevin.Force@ped.nm.gov>; Arellano, 
Immanuel, PED <immanuel.arellano@ped.nm.gov>; Garcia, Janelle, PED <janelle.garcia@ped.nm.gov>; Senteney, Emily, 
PED <emily.senteney@ped.nm.gov>; Heil, Steven, PED <steven.heil@ped.nm.gov>; Sanchez, Jacqueline, PED 
<Jacqueline.Sanchez@ped.nm.gov> 
Subject: Proposed Rulemaking, Next Steps 
 
Hello, all -  
 
Happy Friday Eve! Our team submitted a Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, to be published May 16, for the following rules: 

1. 6.2.9 NMAC, Public Education Commission State Charter School Procedures (New) 
2. 6.2.8 NMAC, Operational Bylaws of the Professional Practices and Standards Council (Repeal, Replace) 
3. 6.63.8 NMAC, Licensure in Athletic Coaching, 7-12 (Repeal, Replace) 
4. 6.29.5 NMAC, English Language Development Instruction Requirements (Amendment) 
5. 6.32.2 NMAC, Language Acquisition in the Home or Heritage Language (Amendment) 

 
As promised, here are next steps. As you can see on the attached Notice…  

 The public comment period will begin May 16 and will end at 5pm on June 21. The Notice provides information on how 
to obtain copies of the rule and how to submit feedback. Note that all feedback received after the comment period will 
be considered late and will not be part of the rule record. 

• The public hearing will be June 21, 1:30pm -2:30pm, in Mabry Hall. The public hearing will be for all five of the 
proposed rules. Those providing feedback at the hearing will have three minutes to speak. 

• Policy staff will also hold, on a date before the public hearing, an informal presentation session about the proposed 
rulemaking for tribal directors and leaders. We will reach out to program ASAP to determine a date and time. This will 
be held virtually. 

• The Policy team will compile all of the feedback that is submitted within the public comment period and post it on our 
Proposed Rules page. 

• The Policy team will work with program to review and consider the feedback. The feedback will help inform if or how the 
proposed rule changes before it is adopted.  

• Assuming the changes do not require significant time to review, the rules can be adopted as early as July 7, and may be 
effective as early s July 18 (unless program specifically asked that the effective date be at a later date).  

 
That’s it for now. We will be in touch. If you have any general questions, feel free to reach out to me. If you have specific 
questions about the rules, you may reach out to Eilani for rules 1-3 (above) and Dr. García for rules 4-5.   
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Thanks! 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Denise Terrazas (Ella/She) | Deputy Director 
New Email: denise.terrazas@ped.nm.gov  
Policy and Legislative Affairs Division 
New Mexico Public Education Department 
300 Don Gaspar Ave. | Santa Fe, NM 87501 
C: (505) 470-5303 | Anti-Racism Anti-Oppression Hotline: ARAO.Hotline@ped.nm.gov   
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